STATE OF MINNESOTA	FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COUNTY OF CARVER	DISTRICT COURT PROBATE DIVISION
	Court File No. 10-PR-16-46 Judge Kevin W. Eide
In re: Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson,	PROPOSED ORDER GRANTING MOTION
Decedent.	TO CONFIRM ARBITRATION AWARD
The above-entitled matter came before	the Court upon the motion of Skolnick & Joyce,
P.A., for confirmation of an arbitration award.	Skolnick & Joyce, PA was represented by Samuel
M. Johnson, Esq. Heirs Sharon, Norrine, and Jo	ohn Nelson were represented by
Based upon the files, records, pleadings, and a	arguments of counsel, the Court hereby makes the
following.	
<u>o</u>	<u>RDER</u>
1. The Arbitration Award, dated January	2, 2020, is CONFIRMED .
2. An attorneys' lien in the amount of	\$58,819 shall be entered against Sharon Nelson's
interest in the Estate of Prince Rogers N	Jelson;
3. An attorneys' lien in the amount of S	\$58,819 shall be entered against Norrine Nelson's
interest in the Estate of Prince Rogers N	Telson; and
4. An attorneys' lien in the amount of \$58	8,819 shall be entered against John Nelson's interest
in the Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson.	
	BY THE COURT:
Date:, 2020	
	Kevin W. Eide Judge of District Court

A true and correct copy of this Order/Notice has been served by EFS upon the parties. Please be advised that orders/notices sent to attorneys are sent to the lead attorney only.